Arts and Creative Industries Induction Sep24

Course Name

Course Code

Date

BA (Hons) Acting and Performance (FT)

19 September 2024

5674_1

01/10/2024
01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024

02/10/2024

03/10/2024

03/10/2024

03/10/2024
03/10/2024

03/10/2024

04/10/2024

04/10/2024

04/10/2024
04/10/2024
04/10/2024

04/10/2024

Day

Tue
Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Wed

Thu

Thu

Thu
Thu

Thu
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri

Fri

Start

10:15
11:00

13:00

14:15

16:00

09:45

09:30

10:45

13:15
14:15

14:15

09:30

09:30

10:00
11:00
11:45

13:00

Finish

10:45
12:15

14:00

15:00

17:00

16:30

10:30

11:45

14:00
16:00

16:00

11:15

11:15

10:45
11:45
13:00

13:30

Building

Borough Road Building
Borough Road Building

LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub

Borough Road Building

Borough Road Building

Borough Road Building

LSBU Hub
Borough Road Building

Borough Road Building

Borough Road Building

Borough Road Building

Borough Road Building
Borough Road Building
Borough Road Building

Borough Road Building

Room

BR-468
BR-Edric Theatre

Blackfriars Lecture Theatre

LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub

PC Lab -LH-207
Blackfriars Lecture Theatre

BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio
1,BR-Edric Studio 2

BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio
1,BR-Edric Studio 2

BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio
1,BR-Edric Studio 2

LSBU Hub Reception

BR-Edric Studio 2,BR-Edric
Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 1

BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio
2,BR-Edric Studio 1

BR-Edric Studio 2,BR-Edric
Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 1

BR-Edric Studio 2,BR-Edric
Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 1

BR-Edric Theatre

BR-Edric Theatre

BR-Edric Studio 1,BR-Edric Studio
2,BR-Edric Theatre

BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio
1,BR-Edric Studio 2

Session Title

Welcome from the Dean of ACI

Course Induction and Meet the
Team

Welcome to the Central
Services and Student's Union

Personal Development Plan
(PDP) Completition

Be Safe at LSBU (Wellbeing,
Safety, & Safeguarding)

Practical Induction Workshops

Technical Theatre Induction -
Group A

Technical Theatre Induction -
Group B

LSBU Hub & Library Orientation
Scene Study - Group A

Acting and Peforming - Group B
Scene Study - Group B
Acting and Peforming - Group A

Digital Skills Induction - Group A
Digital Skills Induction - Group B

Digital Skills Induction and
Housekeeping

Whole Group Activity
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Course Name

5674 2

Course Code

Date
04/10/2024

04/10/2024

04/10/2024

BA (Hons) Fashion Communication (FT)

5775_1

01/10/2024

01/10/2024
01/10/2024

01/10/2024

02/10/2024

02/10/2024
04/10/2024
04/10/2024

Day
Fri

Fri

Fri

Tue

Tue
Tue

Tue

Wed

Wed
Fri
Fri

Start
13:30

15:30

13:30

10:00

11:45
15:00

16:00

14:15

15:15
10:00
15:30

BA (Hons) Fashion Communication (with Placement) (FT)

5776_1

19 September 2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024
01/10/2024

01/10/2024

02/10/2024

Tue

Tue
Tue

Tue

Wed

10:00

11:45
15:00

16:00

14:15

Finish
14:45

17:30

14:45

11:30

12:15
16:00

17:00

15:00

16:00
12:00
17:30

11:30

12:15
16:00

17:00

15:00

Building
Borough Road Building

Keyworth Building

Borough Road Building

Borough Road Building

Borough Road Building
LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub
Borough Road Building
Keyworth Building

Borough Road Building

Borough Road Building
LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub

Room

BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio
1,BR-Edric Studio 2

Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119

BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio
1,BR-Edric Studio 2

BR-462 Fashion Studio

BR-468
Blackfriars Lecture Theatre

Blackfriars Lecture Theatre

LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub
PC Lab -LH-207

LSBU Hub Reception
BR-462 Fashion Studio
Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119

BR-462 Fashion Studio

BR-468
Blackfriars Lecture Theatre

Blackfriars Lecture Theatre

LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub
PC Lab -LH-207

Session Title

Meet & Greet Second Year
Students with lunch

ACI New Students Welcome
Party

Meet & Greet Second Year
Students with lunch

Course Induction and Meet the
Team

Welcome from the Dean of ACI

Welcome to the Central
Services and Student's Union

Be Safe at LSBU (Wellbeing,
Safety, & Safeguarding)

Personal Development Plan
(PDP) Completion

LSBU Hub & Library Orientation
Technical Induction

ACI New Students Welcome
Party

Course Induction and Meet the
Team

Welcome from the Dean of ACI

Welcome to the Central
Services and Student's Union

Be Safe at LSBU (Wellbeing,
Safety, & Safeguarding)

Personal Development Plan
(PDP) Completion
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Course Name

Course Code Date Day
02/10/2024 Wed
04/10/2024 Fri

04/10/2024 Fri

BA (Hons) Film and Television Practice (FT)

5774 1
30/09/2024 Mon
01/10/2024 Tue
01/10/2024 Tue

01/10/2024 Tue
02/10/2024 Wed
02/10/2024 Wed

02/10/2024 Wed
03/10/2024 Thu

03/10/2024 Thu
04/10/2024 Fri
04/10/2024 Fri

BA (Hons) Game Design and Development (FT)

19 September 2024

5790_1

30/09/2024 Mon
30/09/2024 Mon
30/09/2024 Mon

01/10/2024 Tue
01/10/2024 Tue

01/10/2024 Tue

Start
15:15
10:00
15:30

14:00
11:00
13:00

15:15
10:00
12:00

14:00
10:30

12:00
11:00
15:30

11:00

14:00

15:00

10:15
11:15

12:30

Finish
16:00
12:00
17:30

17:00
11:30
14:00

16:00
11:30
13:00

17:00
11:30

16:00
14:00
17:30

12:30

15:00

16:00

10:45
12:00

13:30

Building
LSBU Hub
Borough Road Building
Keyworth Building

LSBU Hub
Borough Road Building
LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub
LSBU Hub
LSBU Hub

Borough Road Building
K2 Building

Keyworth Building
Passmore Centre
Keyworth Building

Borough Road Building
LSBU Hub
LSBU Hub

Borough Road Building
LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub

Room

LSBU Hub Reception

BR-462 Fashion Studio

Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119

Vauxhall Lecture Theatre
BR-468
Blackfriars Lecture Theatre

LSBU Hub Reception
Vauxhall Lecture Theatre

LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub
PC Lab -LH-207

Borough Road Reception
K2-VG06

K-101 Loach Media Lab
PC-101 Events Theatre
Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119

BR-320
Blackfriars Lecture Theatre
Blackfriars Lecture Theatre
BR-468

LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub
PC Lab -LH-207

LSBU Hub Reception

Session Title
LSBU Hub & Library Orientation
Technical Induction

ACI New Students Welcome
Party

Course Induction
Welcome from the Dean of ACI

Welcome to the Central
Services and Student's Union

LSBU Hub & Library Orientation
Meet the Course Team
Personal Development Plan
(PDP) Completion

Filming Afternoon

Be Safe at LSBU (Wellbeing,
Safety, & Safeguarding)

Editing Workshops
Film Screening

ACI New Students Welcome
Party

Course Induction & Meet the
Team

Welcome to the Central
Services and Student's Union

Be Safe at LSBU (Wellbeing,
Safety, & Safeguarding)
Welcome from the Dean of ACI

Personal Development Plan
(PDP) Completion

LSBU Hub & Library Orientation
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Course Name

Course Code

Date
01/10/2024

04/10/2024

04/10/2024

BA (Hons) Media Production (FT)

5788 1

01/10/2024
01/10/2024
01/10/2024

01/10/2024

02/10/2024

02/10/2024

02/10/2024

02/10/2024
04/10/2024
04/10/2024
04/10/2024

MA Editing and Post-Production (FT)

4933_1

30/09/2024
01/10/2024

04/10/2024

MA Editing and Post-Production (PT)

19 September 2024

Day
Tue

Fri

Fri

Tue
Tue
Tue

Tue
Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed
Fri

Fri
Fri

Mon
Tue

Fri

Start
14:30

14:30

15:30

11:45
13:00
15:00

16:00

11:30

12:30

14:15

15:15
13:00
15:00
15:30

18:00
18:00

15:30

Finish
16:30

15:15

17:30

12:15
14:30
16:00

17:00

12:30

14:00

15:00

16:00
15:00
15:30
17:30

21:00
21:00

17:30

Building
K2 Building

K2 Building

Keyworth Building

Borough Road Building
Borough Road Building
LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub

Borough Road Building

Borough Road Building

LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub

Borough Road Building
Borough Road Building
Keyworth Building

K2 Building
K2 Building

Keyworth Building

Room

K2-V601 Games Studio,K2-V502
Multimedia Lab for Macs

K2-V601 Games Studio,K2-V502
Multimedia Lab for Macs

Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119

BR-468
BR-G69 Mulitmedia Newsroom
Blackfriars Lecture Theatre

Blackfriars Lecture Theatre

BR-470 Fashion Studio

BR-470 Fashion Studio

LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub
PC Lab -LH-207

LSBU Hub Reception

BR-G69 Mulitmedia Newsroom

BR-470 Fashion Studio
Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119

K2-V502 Multimedia Lab for Macs
K2-V502 Multimedia Lab for Macs

Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119

Session Title
Ice Breaker Activity

Technical Induction - Group B

ACI New Students Welcome
Party

Welcome from the Dean of ACI
Welcome to Level 4

Welcome to the Central
Services and Student's Union

Be Safe at LSBU (Wellbeing,
Safety, & Safeguarding)

Course Induction and Meet the
Team

Ideas Generation Workshop &
Lunch

Personal Development Plan
(PDP) Completion

LSBU Hub & Library Orientation
Prepared for Learning
Technical Induction

ACI New Students Welcome
Party

Course Induction

Onboarding to AVID and
Technical Information

ACI New Students Welcome
Party
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Course Name Course Code Date Day Start Finish Building Room Session Title

4932 1
30/09/2024 Mon 18:00 21:00 K2 Building K2-V502 Multimedia Lab for Macs Course Induction
01/10/2024 Tue 18:00 21:00 K2 Building K2-V502 Multimedia Lab for Macs Onboarding to AVID and
Technical Information
04/10/2024 Fri 15:30 17:30 Keyworth Building Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119 ACI New Students Welcome
Party
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