## **Arts and Creative Industries Induction Sep24**

Course Name	Course Code	Date	Day	Start	Finish	Building	Room	Session Title	
BA (Hons) Acting and Performance (FT)									
	5674_1								
		01/10/2024	Tue	10:15	10:45	Borough Road Building	BR-468	Welcome from the Dean of AC	
		01/10/2024	Tue	11:00	12:15	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Theatre	Course Induction and Meet the Team	
		01/10/2024	Tue	13:00	14:00	LSBU Hub	Blackfriars Lecture Theatre	Welcome to the Central Services and Student's Union	
		01/10/2024	Tue	14:15	15:00	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub PC Lab -LH-207	Personal Development Plan (PDP) Completition	
		01/10/2024	Tue	16:00	17:00	LSBU Hub	Blackfriars Lecture Theatre	Be Safe at LSBU (Wellbeing, Safety, & Safeguarding)	
		02/10/2024	Wed	09:45	16:30	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 1,BR-Edric Studio 2	Practical Induction Workshop	
		03/10/2024	Thu	09:30	10:30	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 1,BR-Edric Studio 2	Technical Theatre Induction - Group A	
		03/10/2024	Thu	10:45	11:45	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 1,BR-Edric Studio 2	Technical Theatre Induction - Group B	
		03/10/2024	Thu	13:15	14:00	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub Reception	LSBU Hub & Library Orientation	
		03/10/2024	Thu	14:15	16:00	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Studio 2,BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 1	Scene Study - Group A	
		03/10/2024	Thu	14:15	16:00	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 2,BR-Edric Studio 1	Acting and Peforming - Group	
		04/10/2024	Fri	09:30	11:15	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Studio 2,BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 1	Scene Study - Group B	
		04/10/2024	Fri	09:30	11:15	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Studio 2,BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 1	Acting and Peforming - Group	
		04/10/2024	Fri	10:00	10:45	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Theatre	Digital Skills Induction - Group	
		04/10/2024	Fri	11:00	11:45	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Theatre	Digital Skills Induction - Group	
		04/10/2024	Fri	11:45	13:00	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Studio 1,BR-Edric Studio 2,BR-Edric Theatre	Digital Skills Induction and Housekeeping	
		04/10/2024	Fri	13:00	13:30	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 1,BR-Edric Studio 2	Whole Group Activity	

19 September 2024 Page 1 of 5

Course Name	Course Code	Date	Day	Start	Finish	Building	Room	Session Title
		04/10/2024	Fri	13:30	14:45	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 1,BR-Edric Studio 2	Meet & Greet Second Year Students with lunch
		04/10/2024	Fri	15:30	17:30	Keyworth Building	Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119	ACI New Students Welcome Party
	5674_2							
		04/10/2024	Fri	13:30	14:45	Borough Road Building	BR-Edric Theatre,BR-Edric Studio 1,BR-Edric Studio 2	Meet & Greet Second Year Students with lunch
BA (Hons) Fashio	on Communica	tion (FT)						
	5775_1							
		01/10/2024	Tue	10:00	11:30	Borough Road Building	BR-462 Fashion Studio	Course Induction and Meet the Team
		01/10/2024	Tue	11:45	12:15	Borough Road Building	BR-468	Welcome from the Dean of ACI
		01/10/2024	Tue	15:00	16:00	LSBU Hub	Blackfriars Lecture Theatre	Welcome to the Central Services and Student's Union
		01/10/2024	Tue	16:00	17:00	LSBU Hub	Blackfriars Lecture Theatre	Be Safe at LSBU (Wellbeing, Safety, & Safeguarding)
		02/10/2024	Wed	14:15	15:00	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub PC Lab -LH-207	Personal Development Plan (PDP) Completion
		02/10/2024	Wed	15:15	16:00	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub Reception	LSBU Hub & Library Orientation
		04/10/2024	Fri	10:00	12:00	Borough Road Building	BR-462 Fashion Studio	Technical Induction
		04/10/2024	Fri	15:30	17:30	Keyworth Building	Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119	ACI New Students Welcome Party
BA (Hons) Fashio	on Communica	tion (with Pla	cement) (	FT)				
	5776_1							
		01/10/2024	Tue	10:00	11:30	Borough Road Building	BR-462 Fashion Studio	Course Induction and Meet the Team
		01/10/2024	Tue	11:45	12:15	Borough Road Building	BR-468	Welcome from the Dean of ACI
		01/10/2024	Tue	15:00	16:00	LSBU Hub	Blackfriars Lecture Theatre	Welcome to the Central Services and Student's Union
		01/10/2024	Tue	16:00	17:00	LSBU Hub	Blackfriars Lecture Theatre	Be Safe at LSBU (Wellbeing, Safety, & Safeguarding)
		02/10/2024	Wed	14:15	15:00	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub PC Lab -LH-207	Personal Development Plan (PDP) Completion

19 September 2024 Page 2 of 5

Course Name	Course Code	Date	Day	Start	Finish	Building	Room	Session Title
		02/10/2024	Wed	15:15	16:00	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub Reception	LSBU Hub & Library Orientation
		04/10/2024	Fri	10:00	12:00	Borough Road Building	BR-462 Fashion Studio	Technical Induction
		04/10/2024	Fri	15:30	17:30	Keyworth Building	Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119	ACI New Students Welcome Party
BA (Hons) Film a	and Television F	Practice (FT)						
	5774_1							
		30/09/2024	Mon	14:00	17:00	LSBU Hub	Vauxhall Lecture Theatre	Course Induction
		01/10/2024	Tue	11:00	11:30	Borough Road Building	BR-468	Welcome from the Dean of ACI
		01/10/2024	Tue	13:00	14:00	LSBU Hub	Blackfriars Lecture Theatre	Welcome to the Central Services and Student's Union
		01/10/2024	Tue	15:15	16:00	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub Reception	LSBU Hub & Library Orientation
		02/10/2024	Wed	10:00	11:30	LSBU Hub	Vauxhall Lecture Theatre	Meet the Course Team
		02/10/2024	Wed	12:00	13:00	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub PC Lab -LH-207	Personal Development Plan (PDP) Completion
		02/10/2024	Wed	14:00	17:00	Borough Road Building	Borough Road Reception	Filming Afternoon
		03/10/2024	Thu	10:30	11:30	K2 Building	K2-VG06	Be Safe at LSBU (Wellbeing, Safety, & Safeguarding)
		03/10/2024	Thu	12:00	16:00	Keyworth Building	K-101 Loach Media Lab	Editing Workshops
		04/10/2024	Fri	11:00	14:00	Passmore Centre	PC-101 Events Theatre	Film Screening
		04/10/2024	Fri	15:30	17:30	Keyworth Building	Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119	ACI New Students Welcome Party
BA (Hons) Game	Design and De	velopment (F	T)					
	5790_1							
		30/09/2024	Mon	11:00	12:30	Borough Road Building	BR-320	Course Induction & Meet the Team
		30/09/2024	Mon	14:00	15:00	LSBU Hub	Blackfriars Lecture Theatre	Welcome to the Central Services and Student's Union
		30/09/2024	Mon	15:00	16:00	LSBU Hub	Blackfriars Lecture Theatre	Be Safe at LSBU (Wellbeing, Safety, & Safeguarding)
		01/10/2024	Tue	10:15	10:45	Borough Road Building	BR-468	Welcome from the Dean of ACI
		01/10/2024	Tue	11:15	12:00	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub PC Lab -LH-207	Personal Development Plan (PDP) Completion
		01/10/2024	Tue	12:30	13:30	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub Reception	LSBU Hub & Library Orientation

19 September 2024 Page 3 of 5

Course Name	Course Code	Date	Day	Start	Finish	Building	Room	Session Title
		01/10/2024	Tue	14:30	16:30	K2 Building	K2-V601 Games Studio,K2-V502 Multimedia Lab for Macs	Ice Breaker Activity
		04/10/2024	Fri	14:30	15:15	K2 Building	K2-V601 Games Studio,K2-V502 Multimedia Lab for Macs	Technical Induction - Group B
		04/10/2024	Fri	15:30	17:30	Keyworth Building	Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119	ACI New Students Welcome Party
BA (Hons) Media	Production (F	T)						
	5788_1							
	_	01/10/2024	Tue	11:45	12:15	Borough Road Building	BR-468	Welcome from the Dean of ACI
		01/10/2024	Tue	13:00	14:30	Borough Road Building	BR-G69 Mulitmedia Newsroom	Welcome to Level 4
		01/10/2024	Tue	15:00	16:00	LSBU Hub	Blackfriars Lecture Theatre	Welcome to the Central Services and Student's Union
		01/10/2024	Tue	16:00	17:00	LSBU Hub	Blackfriars Lecture Theatre	Be Safe at LSBU (Wellbeing, Safety, & Safeguarding)
		02/10/2024	Wed	11:30	12:30	Borough Road Building	BR-470 Fashion Studio	Course Induction and Meet the Team
		02/10/2024	Wed	12:30	14:00	Borough Road Building	BR-470 Fashion Studio	Ideas Generation Workshop & Lunch
		02/10/2024	Wed	14:15	15:00	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub PC Lab -LH-207	Personal Development Plan (PDP) Completion
		02/10/2024	Wed	15:15	16:00	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub Reception	LSBU Hub & Library Orientation
		04/10/2024	Fri	13:00	15:00	Borough Road Building	BR-G69 Mulitmedia Newsroom	Prepared for Learning
		04/10/2024	Fri	15:00	15:30	Borough Road Building	BR-470 Fashion Studio	Technical Induction
		04/10/2024	Fri	15:30	17:30	Keyworth Building	Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119	ACI New Students Welcome Party
MA Editing and P	ost-Production	n (FT)						
	4933_1							
		30/09/2024	Mon	18:00	21:00	K2 Building	K2-V502 Multimedia Lab for Macs	Course Induction
		01/10/2024	Tue	18:00	21:00	K2 Building	K2-V502 Multimedia Lab for Macs	Onboarding to AVID and Technical Information
		04/10/2024	Fri	15:30	17:30	Keyworth Building	Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119	ACI New Students Welcome Party
MA Editing and P	ost-Production	n (PT)						

19 September 2024 Page 4 of 5

Course Name	Course Code	Date	Day	Start	Finish	Building	Room	Session Title
	4932_1							
		30/09/2024	Mon	18:00	21:00	K2 Building	K2-V502 Multimedia Lab for Macs	Course Induction
		01/10/2024	Tue	18:00	21:00	K2 Building		Onboarding to AVID and Technical Information
		04/10/2024	Fri	15:30	17:30	Keyworth Building	Keyworth Mezzanine (KC1C3),K-119	ACI New Students Welcome Party

19 September 2024 Page 5 of 5